FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	16-09-2000 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OND No. 0051 0011 (eye. 4/04)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101376946 hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shoichi TOMIOKA and	Name: Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
Tsutomu MATSUO	Internal Address: 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   Yes	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	0625
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	f Name
□ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: April 21, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this decument is being filed together with a new o	Apro. 21, 2000 application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/59050	numbers attached? □ Yes ♥ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address: Yusuke Takeuchi	—— C Enclosed
77/2004 Maria	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
77/2006 MPEOPLES 00000041 09580549	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
_ 1423 Powhatan Street	ov 2 speck deces i viamber.
	20-0060
City: Alexandria _ State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 2	
City: Alexandria _ State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 2	
City: Alexandria _ State: VA _ ZIP: _ 2  9. Statement and signature.	2314 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Yusuke Takeuchi	2314 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  U  O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Yusuke Takeuchi Name of Person Signing	2314 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  O NOT USE THIS SPACE  Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Signature  Date
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Yusuke Takeuchi Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	2314 (Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O NOT USE THIS SPACE  Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  3. Jahumh 5/30/00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## Assignment

For value receiv	ved, the undersigned	(hereinafter assignor),
hereby sells, assigns	s, and transfers to	Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
	ā	a corporation of Japan,
having a place of bus	siness at 5-23 Oosak	i 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku
Tokyo, Japan		
Tokyo, bupun		, its successors,
assigns, and legal re	epresentative (hereina	after assignee),
(a) assignor's	entire right, title, a	and interest in and to
the invention which	is disclosed in the ap	oplication for United
States patent, which ELECTRI is entitled	has been executed con CAL CONNECTOR AND MET	ncurrently herewith, and PHOD OF MAKING SAME
		invented by assignor,
(b) said application	ation and any other a	oplications which are
	_	titutes, or divisions of
said application, and	d	
(c) any patent	or reissues of any pa	tent that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor author.	izes and requests the	Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to is:	sue any resulting pate	ents to <b>assignee</b> .
Shoich		
Name	Signature	Date
Shoichi TOMIOKA 🍃	hoiche Tomioka	100.4.21
Name	Signature	/00.4,2/ Date
Tsutomu MATSUO -	J. Matsuo	00.4.2/ Date
Name	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 05/30/2000** 

4/00/77 PATENT

REEL: 010833 FRAME: 0587